Source | Mute | 2ch
(HDMI Out Audio)
Power Supply
B-PS-12VDC-2A
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Insert the thread-locking power connector into the power input on the device
(marked 12V 2A) and tighten by turning clockwise. Review Important Safety
Instructions prior to applying voltage.
CONTENTS
• 1x Power Supply
• 1x 12VDC Label
• 1x Power Cord
SPECIFICATIONS
Mechanical
Input Voltage AC100V – 240V
Frequency Rated 50 – 60Hz
Input Rated Current 0.8A RMS Max
Leakage Current ` <0.25mA
Input Power (no load) <0.3W Max (CEC Compliant)
Output Voltage 12VDC ±5%
Output Max. Current 2A
Line Regulation ±1%
Short circuit Protection Output shutdown and auto restart
Certifications and
Compliance
UL/CUL, FCC, CE, RCM, R-MEPS, GS, CB,
RoHS Compliant
Operating Temperature 0° – 40°C
Storage Temperate -10° – 70°C
Humidity Operating 20% – 80% | Storage: 10% – 90%
Dimensions (LxWxH) 80.6 x 50 x 31 mm
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, read and follow all instructions and
warnings in this manual. Keep this manual for future reference.
1. Do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture. Do not expose this equipment
to dripping or splashing, and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, such as
vases, are placed on the equipment. Do not use this apparatus near water.
2. Do not remove cover.
3. Clean only with a dry cloth.
4. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install according to manufacturer’s
instructions.
5. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or
other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
6. Do not override the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding plug. A
polarized plug has two blades, one of which is wider than the other. A grounding
plug has two matching blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or
the third pron  g is provided for your safety. If the provided plug does not fit into
your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.
7. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly at the
plug end and where the power cord is attached to the apparatus.
8. Only use attachments and accessories specified by the manufacturer.
9. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the
apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as when the power supply cord
or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled on or objects have fallen into the
apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, the apparatus
does not operate normally, or it has been dropped.
10. To completely disconnect this equipment from power, disconnect the power
supply cord from the power outlet.
The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, within
an equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user
to the presence of uninsulated dangerous voltage
within the product’s enclosure that may be of sufficient
magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.
The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle
is intended to alert the user to the presence of
important operating and maintenance (servicing)
instructions in the literature accompanying the appliance.
Tech Support: (866) 838-5052
Rev: 150821-1300 © 2015 Binary
CAUTION
 TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRICAL
SHOCK:
DO NOT REMOVE COVER. NO USER
SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE.
REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED
SERVICE PERSONNEL.